

Boston Market Product Nutrition (Click the product name to view ingredients and allergens)

Individual Meals	Serving Size (g)	Serving Size (oz)	Calories	Fat Calories	Total Fat (g)	Sat Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Cholest (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total Carbs (g)	Fiber (g)	Sugars (g)	Protein (g)
Half Rotisserie Chicken	341	12	640	290	33	10	0	340	1380	2	0	1	84
Quarter White Rotisserie Chicken	187	6.5	320	110	13	4	0	165	710	1	0	1	51
3 Piece Dark Rotisserie Chicken	208	7.3	390	190	22	6	0	290	1270	1	0	1	51
Roasted Turkey Breast - Regular (5 oz)	142	5	180	30	3	1	0	70	620	0	0	0	38
Roasted Turkey Breast - Large (7 oz)	198	7	260	40	5	2	0	100	870	0	0	0	54
Meatloaf (Regular)	215	7.5	480	270	30	13	2	145	1090	25	6	3	28
Meatloaf (Large)	323		720	405	45	20	3	218	1635	38	9	5	42
Beef Brisket - Regular (4 oz)	113	4	230	120	13	3.5	0	95	570	0	0	1	28
Beef Brisket - Large (7 oz)	198	7	400	210	23	6	0	165	990	1	0	1	48
Pastry Top Chicken Pot Pie	425	15	800	430	48	24	0	115	1120	60	4	6	32
Pastry Top Turkey Pot Pie	425		790	410	46	23	0	90	1220	60	4	6	34
Baked Whitefish	269	9.5	470	250	28	15	0	190	690	21	2	0	34
3 Piece Dark (2 Thighs & Drumstick)	253	9	540	320	36	11	0	280	1080	1	0	1	53
3 Piece Dark Skinless (Thigh & 2 Drumsticks)	171	6	290	100	11	3.5	0	240	1010	0	0	1	45
3 Piece Dark Skinless (2 Thighs & Drumstick)	203	7	340	150	17	5	0	220	720	1	0	1	47
Quarter White Rotisserie Chicken, No Skin	181	6.8	220	20	2.5	1	0	145	700	1	0	0	49
1 Thigh & 1 Drumstick	154	5	310	180	20	6	0	175	670	1	0	1	33

Soups & Sides	Serving Size (g)	Serving Size (oz)	Calories	Fat Calories	Total Fat (g)	Sat Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Cholest (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total Carbs (g)	Fiber (g)	Sugars (g)	Protein (g)
Chicken Noodle Soup	414	14	240	70	8	2.5	0	90	1360	23	2	2	21
Chicken Tortilla Soup	363	12.8	410	230	25	7	0	65	2040	30	2	3	17
Chicken Tortilla Soup without toppings	306	10.8	160	70	8	1.5	0	35	1640	13	2	3	10
Broccoli Cheese Soup	425		480	300	33	21	1	95	1490	25	4	12	22
Sweet Potato Casserole	198	7	460	140	16	4.5	0	5	270	77	3	39	4
Mashed Potatoes	221	7.8	270	100	11	5	0	25	820	36	4	2	5
- Beef Gravy (3oz)		3	35	15	1.5	0.5	0	0	500	4	0	0	1
- Poultry Gravy - New (With Chicken)	113	4	50	10	1	0	0	10	350	8	0	0	2
Macaroni and Cheese	221	7.8	300	100	11	7	0	30	1100	35	2	6	11
Fresh Steamed Vegetables LF	136	4.8	60	20	2	0	0	0	40	8	3	3	2
Creamed Spinach	191	6.7	280	210	23	15	0	70	580	12	4	1	9
Cinnamon Apples	145	5.1	210	25	3	0	0	0	15	47	3	42	0

Garlic Dill New Potatoes LF	156	5.5	140	30	3	1	0	0	120	24	3	2	3
Fresh Vegetable Stuffing	136	4.8	190	70	8	1	0	0	580	25	2	4	3
Green Beans	91	3.2	60	35	3.5	1.5	0	0	180	7	3	1	2
Garlicky Lemon Spinach	199		140	90	10	6	0	25	440	9	5	1	6
NEW! Loaded Mashed Potatoes	198		300	140	15	8	0	40	800	30	3	3	9
NEW! Mediterranean Green Beans	120		120	80	9	2.5	0	0	220	10	4	2	3
NEW! Squash Casserole	184		270	150	17	7	0	30	1120	20	3	8	9
Sweet Corn	176	6.2	170	35	4	1	0	0	95	37	2	10	6
Caesar Half Salad w/out Dressing, Croutons & Chicken	94		50	20	2.5	1.5	0	5	85	3	1	2	4
Caesar Half Salad	202		360	190	22	5	0	65	960	21	2	4	23
Cornbread	57	2	200	50	6	2	0	10	300	34	1	13	3

Sandwiches	Serving Size (g)	Serving Size (oz)	Calories	Fat Calories	Total Fat (g)	Sat Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Cholest (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total Carbs (g)	Fiber (g)	Sugars (g)	Protein (g)
Rotisserie Chicken Carver	321	11	820	320	36	9	0	130	1890	66	3	6	56
Roasted Turkey Carver	373		790	320	35	9	0	95	1810	66	3	6	50
Homestyle Meatloaf Carver	449	15	940	360	40	18	2	170	2430	96	10	12	46
Brisket Dip Carver	304	10.7	840	400	45	12	0	135	1660	62	3	3	46
Pulled BBQ Chicken Sandwich	333		690	160	17	6	0	100	1880	93	5	24	41
Turkey BLT	378		1030	510	57	11	1	90	2190	89	11	19	48
All White Rotisserie Chicken Salad	367		1050	580	64	10	1	80	1700	87	11	18	39
Half Homestyle Meatloaf Carver	225		470	180	20	9	1	85	1215	48	5	6	23
Half Roasted Turkey Carver	172	6	395	160	17.5	4.5	0	47	905	33	1	3	25
Half Rotisserie Chicken Carver	199	7	410	160	18	4.5	0	65	945	33	1	3	28
Half Brisket Dip Carver	152		420	200	23	6	0	68	830	31	2	2	23
Half Turkey BLT	189		515	255	29	6	0.5	45	1095	45	6	10	24
Half Pulled BBQ Chicken Sandwich	167		345	80	8.5	3	0	50	940	47	2	12	20
Half All White Rotisserie Chicken Salad	184		525	290	32	5	0.5	40	850	44	5	9	20
BBQ Chicken Slider	85		210	45	5	1	0	20	520	35	0	11	10
Turkey Slider	86		260	120	14	2.5	0	25	500	24	0	4	12
Meatloaf Slider	104		270	100	11	3.5	0	35	630	34	2	6	11

Salads	Serving Size (g)	Serving Size (oz)	Calories	Fat Calories	Total Fat (g)	Sat Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Cholest (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total Carbs (g)	Fiber (g)	Sugars (g)	Protein (g)
--------	------------------	-------------------	----------	--------------	---------------	-------------	---------------	--------------	-------------	-----------------	-----------	------------	-------------

Mediterranean	411		640	390	44	10	0	90	1190	27	3	11	36
Southwest Santa Fe	452		660	360	40	9	0	90	1370	40	4	9	36
Caesar	373		620	360	40	10	0	95	1490	26	3	8	40
Half Caesar Salad	187		310	180	20	5	0	48	745	13	2	4	20
Caesar without Chicken	274		500	350	39	9	0	30	1190	25	3	7	14
Half Mediterranean Salad	205		320	195	22	5	0	45	595	14	1	6	18
Half Southwest Santa Fe Salad	226		330	180	20	4.5	0	45	685	20	2	4	18

Desserts	Serving Size (g)	Serving Size (oz)	Calories	Fat Calories	Total Fat (g)	Sat Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Cholest (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total Carbs (g)	Fiber (g)	Sugars (g)	Protein (g)
Apple Pie	163	5.7	580	270	30	13	0	0	690	74	3	35	4
Chocolate Cake	145	5.1	580	300	34	11	0	45	360	67	3	47	5
Nestle® Toll House® Chocolate Chip Cookie	85		370	170	19	10	0	20	340	50	1	29	3
Chocolate Chip Fudge Brownie	128	4.7	470	170	19	4	0	75	340	74	3	55	8

Sauces	Serving Size (g)	Serving Size (oz)	Calories	Fat Calories	Total Fat (g)	Sat Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Cholest (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total Carbs (g)	Fiber (g)	Sugars (g)	Protein (g)
Zesty Barbecue	1	28	60	0	0	0	0	0	240	13	0	9	0
Honey Habanero	28	1	60	0	0	0	0	0	240	13	0	9	0
Sweet Thai Chili Garlic	28	1	60	10	1	0	0	0	210	13	1	13	0
Poultry Gravy - New (With Chicken)	113	4	50	10	1	0	0	10	340	8	0	0	2
Beef Au Jus	113		20	5	0	0	0	0	730	4	0	2	0

LF = Lowfat Item R = Regional Item

Nutrition information and ingredients are current as of the date this resource was printed. Nutrition calculations and ingredients are based on standard product formulations and recipes. Variations can be expected due to slight differences in product assembly by employees, local vendors, and other factors. This information is provided as a reference only. The allergen information provided refers to only the big 8 required allergens for labeling.

Ingredients and Allergens

Half Rotisserie Chicken: HALF CHICKEN (CONTAINING UP TO 15% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SEASONING [SALT, SUGAR, CHICKEN STOCK, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS AND MALTODEXTRIN] AND CARRAGEENAN AND SUGAR).

Quarter White Rotisserie Chicken: CHICKEN (BREAST AND WING PORTIONS CONTAINING UP TO 15% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SEASONING [SALT, SUGAR, CHICKEN STOCK,

GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS AND MALTODEXTRIN] AND CARRAGEENAN AND SUGAR). **Contains:** SOY.

3 Piece Dark Rotisserie Chicken: CHICKEN (THIGH AND DRUMSTICK PORTIONS CONTAINING UP TO 15% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SEASONING [SALT, SUGAR, CHICKEN STOCK, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS AND MALTODEXTRIN] AND CARRAGEENAN AND SUGAR). **Contains:** SOY.

Roasted Turkey Breast - Regular (5 oz): INGREDIENTS: TURKEY BREAST (CONTAINING UP TO 12% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SALT, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, AND VINEGAR).

Roasted Turkey Breast - Large (7 oz): INGREDIENTS: TURKEY BREAST (CONTAINING UP TO 12% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SALT, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, AND VINEGAR).

Meatloaf (Regular): INGREDIENTS: MEATLOAF (BEEF, SEASONING [WHEAT FLOUR, SEA SALT, EGGS, NONFAT MILK, SUGAR, DEHEATED MUSTARD, ROMANO CHEESE {PART SKIM COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES}, SAFFLOWER OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, SOY SAUCE {WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT}, SPICES], TOMATOES [TOMATO PASTE, WATER], DICED ONIONS), HICKORY KETCHUP (WATER, APPLE CIDER VINEGAR, TOMATO PASTE, SUGAR, MODIFIED STARCH, SEA SALT, TAMARIND EXTRACT, WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE [DISTILLED VINEGAR, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, WATER, SALT, CARAMEL COLOR, GARLIC POWDER, SUGAR, SPICES, TAMARIND, NATURAL FLAVOR], SOYBEAN OIL, SPICES, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID). ALLERGENS: CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT, SOY AND EGGS. **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK, EGG.

Meatloaf (Large): INGREDIENTS: MEATLOAF (BEEF, SEASONING [WHEAT FLOUR, SEA SALT, EGGS, NONFAT MILK, SUGAR, DEHEATED MUSTARD, ROMANO CHEESE {PART SKIM COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES}, SAFFLOWER OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, SOY SAUCE {WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT}, SPICES], TOMATOES [TOMATO PASTE, WATER], DICED ONIONS), HICKORY KETCHUP (WATER, APPLE CIDER VINEGAR, TOMATO PASTE, SUGAR, MODIFIED STARCH, SEA SALT, TAMARIND EXTRACT, WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE [DISTILLED VINEGAR, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, WATER, SALT, CARAMEL COLOR, GARLIC POWDER, SUGAR, SPICES, TAMARIND, NATURAL FLAVOR], SOYBEAN OIL, SPICES, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID). ALLERGENS: CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT, SOY AND EGGS. **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK, EGG.

Beef Brisket - Regular (4 oz): INGREDIENTS: BRISKET (BEEF CONTAINING UP TO A 15% SOLUTION OF WATER, AUJUS CONCENTRATE [BEEF STOCK, SOY SAUCE {WATER, SOYBEAN, WHEAT, SALT}, FLAVOR, BEEF FAT, CARAMEL COLOR, MALTODEXTRIN, CORN STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, BEET POWDER, CORN STARCH, LACTIC ACID, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, POTATO

STARCH, SALT], CORN OIL, SALT, CARAMEL COLOR, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, BEER FLAVOR [MALTODEXTRIN, BEER {MALTED BARLEY, CORN SYRUP, HOPS, YEAST}], SPICE) CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY. **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY.

Beef Brisket - Large (7 oz): INGREDIENTS: BRISKET (BEEF CONTAINING UP TO A 15% SOLUTION OF WATER, AUJUS CONCENTRATE [BEEF STOCK, SOY SAUCE {WATER, SOYBEAN, WHEAT, SALT}, FLAVOR, BEEF FAT, CARAMEL COLOR, MALTODEXTRIN, CORN STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, BEET POWDER, CORN STARCH, LACTIC ACID, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, POTATO STARCH, SALT], CORN OIL, SALT, CARAMEL COLOR, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, BEER FLAVOR [MALTODEXTRIN, BEER {MALTED BARLEY, CORN SYRUP, HOPS, YEAST}], SPICE) CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY. **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY.

Pastry Top Chicken Pot Pie: POT PIE FILLING (POT PIE SAUCE [WATER, CREAM, ONIONS, CHICKEN BROTH, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, POULTRY FAT, WHEAT FLOUR, YEAST EXTRACT, SUGAR, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SEA SALT, SOY SAUCE {WATER, WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT}, NATURAL FLAVOR {CHICKEN FLAVOR WITH RENDERED CHICKEN FAT, SESAME AND SAFFLOWER OILS}, SOY LECITHIN, SPICES, ANNATTO {A NATURAL COLOR}], VEGETABLE BLEND (CARROTS, RED POTATOES, GREEN BEANS, GREEN PEAS, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE), POT PIE CRUST (ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WATER, PALM OIL [WITH BETA CAROTENE], ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], SALT, DEXTROSE, NATURAL FLAVOR, SUGAR, ANNATTO EXTRACT, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID, SOYBEAN OIL), SKINLESS CHICKEN (CONTAINING UP TO 15% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SEASONING [SALT, SUGAR, CHICKEN STOCK, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS AND MALTODEXTRIN] AND CARRAGEENAN AND SUGAR). ALLERGENS: CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK AND SOY. **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK.

Pastry Top Turkey Pot Pie: POT PIE FILLING (POT PIE SAUCE [WATER, CREAM, ONIONS, CHICKEN BROTH, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, POULTRY FAT, WHEAT FLOUR, YEAST EXTRACT, SUGAR, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SEA SALT, SOY SAUCE {WATER, WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT}, NATURAL FLAVOR {CHICKEN FLAVOR WITH RENDERED CHICKEN FAT, SESAME AND SAFFLOWER OILS}, SOY LECITHIN, SPICES, ANNATTO {A NATURAL COLOR}], VEGETABLE BLEND (CARROTS, RED POTATOES, GREEN BEANS, GREEN PEAS, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE), POT PIE CRUST (ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WATER, PALM OIL [WITH BETA CAROTENE], ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], SALT, DEXTROSE, NATURAL FLAVOR, SUGAR, ANNATTO EXTRACT, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID, SOYBEAN OIL), TURKEY BREAST (CONTAINING UP TO 12% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SALT, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, AND VINEGAR). ALLERGENS: CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK AND SOY. **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK.

Baked Whitefish: INGREDIENTS: BUTTER DIJON CRUSTED ALASKAN POLLOCK (ALASKAN POLLOCK, BUTTER [CREAM, SALT], WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, COTTONSEED OIL, WATER, MALTODEXTRIN, MUSTARD SEED, VINEGAR, SALT, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, YEAST, WHITE WINE, EVAPORATED CANE JUICE, PARSLEY, NATURAL FLAVOR, SEA SALT, WHITE WINE, VINEGAR, CITRIC ACID, SPICE, WHEY SOLIDS, TARTARIC ACID, FRUIT PECTIN, TURMERIC AND ANNATTO [FOR COLOR], SUGAR), LEMON BUTTER SAUCE (WATER, BUTTER, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, LEMON JUICE, SEA SALT, SOY LECITHIN, SPICE, CITRIC ACID) CONTAINS WHEAT, SOY, MILK, AND FISH **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK, FISH.

3 Piece Dark (2 Thighs & Drumstick): CHICKEN (THIGH AND DRUMSTICK PORTIONS CONTAINING UP TO 15% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SEASONING [SALT, SUGAR, CHICKEN STOCK, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS AND MALTODEXTRIN] AND CARRAGEENAN AND SUGAR).

3 Piece Dark Skinless (Thigh & 2 Drumsticks): CHICKEN (SKINLESS THIGH AND DRUMSTICK PORTIONS CONTAINING UP TO 15% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SEASONING [SALT, SUGAR, CHICKEN STOCK, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS AND MALTODEXTRIN] AND CARRAGEENAN AND SUGAR). **Contains:** SOY.

3 Piece Dark Skinless (2 Thighs & Drumstick): CHICKEN (SKINLESS THIGH AND DRUMSTICK PORTIONS CONTAINING UP TO 15% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SEASONING [SALT, SUGAR, CHICKEN STOCK, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS AND MALTODEXTRIN] AND CARRAGEENAN AND SUGAR).

Quarter White Rotisserie Chicken, No Skin: CHICKEN (SKINLESS BREAST AND WING PORTIONS CONTAINING UP TO 15% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SEASONING [SALT, SUGAR, CHICKEN STOCK, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS AND MALTODEXTRIN] AND CARRAGEENAN AND SUGAR).

1 Thigh & 1 Drumstick: INGREDIENTS: CHICKEN (THIGH AND DRUMSTICK PORTIONS CONTAINING UP TO 15% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SEASONING [SALT, SUGAR, CHICKEN STOCK, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS AND MALTODEXTRIN] AND CARRAGEENAN AND SUGAR).

Chicken Noodle Soup: INGREDIENTS: WATER, CHICKEN NOODLE SOUP CONCENTRATE (WATER, EGG NOODLES [WATER, ENRICHED DURUM FLOUR {DURUM FLOUR, FERROUS SULFATE, NIACIN, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID}, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR {FLOUR, FERROUS SULFATE, NIACIN, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID}, WHOLE EGG, EGG WHITE, SALT AND SPICE EXTRACT], CHICKEN BROTH, ROASTED CHICKEN BASE [CHICKEN MEAT INCLUDING CHICKEN JUICES, SALT, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, FLAVORINGS, SUGAR AND POTATO FLOUR], CHICKEN FAT, SEASONING [CORN STARCH, SALT, SPICE, BLACK PEPPER], PARSLEY, GARLIC [GARLIC, WATER]), ONION, SKINLESS CHICKEN

(CONTAINING UP TO 15% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SEASONING [SALT, SUGAR, CHICKEN STOCK, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS AND MALTODEXTRIN] AND CARRAGEENAN AND SUGAR), CARROTS, CELERY. ALLERGENS: CONTAINS WHEAT AND EGGS. **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, EGG.

Chicken Tortilla Soup: INGREDIENTS: WATER, TORTILLA SOUP CONCENTRATE (WATER, TOMATO [DICED TOMATOES, TOMATO JUICE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID], SEASONING [MODIFIED CORN STARCH, WHITE CORN FLOUR, DEHYDRATED BELL PEPPER, SALT, SPICES, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, CHILI PEPPER, MALTODEXTRIN, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, DEXTROSE, VEGETABLE GUMS [XANTHAN, GUAR AND CAROB BEAN], DEHYDRATED ONION, FLAVOR [CONTAINS MALTODEXTRIN AND SALT]), GREEN CHILI PEPPERS [GREEN CHILE & CITRIC ACID], ONIONS, CHICKEN BASE [CHICKEN MEAT INCLUDING NATURAL CHICKEN JUICES, SALT, POTATO FLOUR, FLAVORINGS, SUGAR, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE], SOYBEAN OIL, TOMATO PASTE [TOMATOES], JALAPENO PEPPERS, CILANTRO.), CHICKEN (SKINLESS CHICKEN CONTAINING UP TO 15% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SEASONING [SALT, SUGAR, CHICKEN STOCK, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS AND MALTODEXTRIN] AND CARRAGEENAN AND SUGAR), TORTILLA STRIPS (YELLOW AND WHITE CORN, EXPELLER PRESSED SAFFLOWER OIL OR EXPELLER PRESSED CORN OIL, SEA SALT, WATER, TRACE OF LIME), CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES, [VEGETABLE COLOR], ANNATTO [VEGETABLE COLOR], POTATO STARCH, CORN STARCH, AND CALCIUM SULFATE ADDED TO PREVENT CAKING, NATAMYCIN [A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR]). ALLERGENS: CONTAINS MILK AND SOY. **Contains:** SOY, MILK.

Chicken Tortilla Soup without toppings: INGREDIENTS: WATER, TORTILLA SOUP CONCENTRATE (WATER, TOMATO [DICED TOMATOES, TOMATO JUICE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID], SEASONING [MODIFIED CORN STARCH, WHITE CORN FLOUR, DEHYDRATED BELL PEPPER, SALT, SPICES, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, CHILI PEPPER, MALTODEXTRIN, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, DEXTROSE, VEGETABLE GUMS [XANTHAN, GUAR AND CAROB BEAN], DEHYDRATED ONION, FLAVOR [CONTAINS MALTODEXTRIN AND SALT]), GREEN CHILI PEPPERS [GREEN CHILE & CITRIC ACID], ONIONS, CHICKEN BASE [CHICKEN MEAT INCLUDING NATURAL CHICKEN JUICES, SALT, POTATO FLOUR, FLAVORINGS, SUGAR, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE], SOYBEAN OIL, TOMATO PASTE [TOMATOES], JALAPENO PEPPERS, CILANTRO.), CHICKEN (SKINLESS CHICKEN CONTAINING UP TO 15% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SEASONING [SALT, SUGAR, CHICKEN STOCK, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS AND MALTODEXTRIN] AND CARRAGEENAN AND SUGAR). ALLERGENS: CONTAINS SOY. **Contains:** SOY.

Broccoli Cheese Soup: INGREDIENTS: WATER, BROCCOLI, CHICKEN BROTH, PROCESSED AMERICAN CHEESE (AMERICAN CHEESE (CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), BUTTER (CREAM, SALT), MILK, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, ONIONS, SEA SALT, YEAST EXTRACT,

SPICE, GARLIC, CITRIC ACID, NISIN PREPARATION, ANNATTO. ALLERGENS: CONTAINS MILK. **Contains:** MILK.

Sweet Potato Casserole: SWEET POTATOES (SWEET POTATOES, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, CREAM, NATURAL FLAVOR [MALTODEXTRIN, MODIFIED BUTTER OILS, SALT, DEHYDRATED BUTTER, SHORTENING POWDER, GUAR GUM, BAKING SODA, ANNATTO & TURMERIC], SEA SALT, MOLASSES, VANILLA [VANILLA BEAN EXTRACTIVES, CORN SYRUP], ANNATTO [A NATURAL COLOR], SPICE), STREUSEL TOPPING (ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], MARGARINE [PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, COLORED WITH ANNATTO, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA {PRESERVATIVE}, VITAMIN A PALMITATE], BROWN SUGAR, ROLLED OATS, SUGAR. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: SPICE, NATURAL FLAVOR [CONTAINS MILK], SALT), MARSHMALLOWS. ALLERGENS: CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT, GLUTEN AND SOY. MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANUTS OR TREENUTS. **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK, TREE NUT, PEANUT.

Mashed Potatoes: POTATOES, MILK, BUTTER (SWEET CREAM, SALT, ANNATTO COLOR), MARGARINE (VEGETABLE OIL BLEND [LIQUID SOYBEAN OIL, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL], ARTIFICIAL COLOR, WATER, SALT, WHEY {MILK}, SOY LECITHIN, VEGETABLE MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM BENZOATE [TO PROTECT QUALITY], ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, VITAMIN A PALMITATE), ONION, SALT, VEGETABLE EXTRACT, POTASSIUM SORBATE TO PROTECT FLAVOR, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE TO MAINTAIN COLOR, SPICE. CONTAINS MILK AND SOY. **Contains:** SOY, MILK.

Macaroni and Cheese: ENRICHED ROTINI (SEMOLINA, EGG WHITES, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, PROCESSED AMERICAN CHEESE (AMERICAN CHEESE (CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), CREAM, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT), WHEY, CHEESE BLEND (CHEDDAR, GRANULAR, SEMI-SOFT, BLUE CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), WATER, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, VINEGAR, SALT), WHEAT FLOUR, ACID WHEY BLEND (SWEET DAIRY WHEY, LACTIC ACID), SEA SALT, BUTTER (CREAM, SALT), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, ANNATTO COLOR, XANTHAN GUM. **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK, EGG.

Fresh Steamed Vegetables: BROCCOLI, CARROTS, ZUCCHINI SQUASH, YELLOW SQUASH, GREEN BEANS, OLIVE OIL, SEASONING (SALT, SPICE, CANOLA OIL).

Creamed Spinach: SPINACH, CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM), ONIONS, WATER, BUTTER (CREAM, SALT), CREAM, PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), CORN STARCH, SEA SALT, GARLIC, SPICE. **Contains:** MILK.

Cinnamon Apples: APPLES, SUGAR, BROWN SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, CORN STARCH, APPLE JUICE CONCENTRATE, SPICE, SEA SALT. **Contains:** SOY.

Garlic Dill New Potatoes: NEW POTATOES, BUTTER BLEND (PALM OIL AND SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, SALT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, WHEY SOLIDS, BUTTER [CREAM, SALT] SPICE, VEGETABLE MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, CORN SYRUP, NATURAL FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN, CITRIC ACID, BETA CAROTENE [NATURAL COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED), DILL. **Contains:** SOY, MILK.

Fresh Vegetable Stuffing: WATER, STUFFING MIX (DRIED BREAD CRUMBS [ENRICHED FLOUR {WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID}], DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL {CANOLA, SOYBEAN AND/OR SUNFLOWER}, SALT, BAKING SODA, YEAST, NATURAL FLAVOR, DOUGH CONDITIONERS {ASCORBIC ACID, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE, AZODICARBONAMIDE}, YEAST NUTRIENTS {AMMONIUM CHLORIDE, CALCIUM SULFATE}], SALT, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, DEXTROSE, DRIED ONION, YEAST EXTRACT, PARSLEY FLAKES, SPICES, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, SOYBEAN OIL, DRIED GARLIC, NATURAL FLAVOR, LACTIC ACID, COLOR ADDED), ONIONS, CARROTS, CELERY, CORNBREAD (CORNBREAD MIX [ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR {WHEAT FLOUR, FERROUS SULFATE, NIACIN, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID}], SUGAR, ENRICHED YELLOW CORN MEAL [YELLOW CORN MEAL, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL, YELLOW CORN MEAL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES WITH BHT AND CITRIC ACID ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, EGG YOLKS, EGG WHITES, SALT, SODIUM BICARBONATE, ACIDIC SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, DEXTROSE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, XANTHAN GUM, ANNATTO AND TURMERIC [COLORING], WATER), OLIVE OIL **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK, EGG.

Green Beans: GREEN BEANS, BUTTER BLEND (PALM OIL AND SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, SALT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, WHEY SOLIDS, BUTTER [CREAM, SALT] SPICE, VEGETABLE MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, CORN SYRUP, NATURAL FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN, CITRIC ACID, BETA CAROTENE [NATURAL COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED), SEASONING (SALT, SPICE, CANOLA OIL). **Contains:** SOY, MILK.

Garlicky Lemon Spinach: INGREDIENTS: SPINACH & GARLIC SAUCE (SPINACH, WATER, BUTTER [CREAM, SALT], ONIONS, GARLIC, SEA SALT, CORN STARCH, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, YEAST EXTRACT, SPICES, NATURAL FLAVOR [RENDERED CHICKEN FAT, NATURAL FLAVOR], CITRIC ACID, RED PEPPERS. ALLERGENS: CONTAINS MILK AND SOY. **Contains:** SOY, MILK.

NEW! Loaded Mashed Potatoes: INGREDIENTS: LOADED MASHED POTATOES (POTATOES, MILK, SOUR CREAM [PASTEURIZED CULTURED CREAM], BUTTER [SWEET CREAM, SALT, ANNATTO COLOR], CHEDDAR CHEESE [CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO COLOR, POWDERED CELLULOSE {ANTI-CAKING AGENT}], MARGARINE [VEGETABLE OIL BLEND {LIQUID SOYBEAN OIL, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED

SOYBEAN OIL}, WATER, SALT, WHEY {MILK}, SOY LECITHIN, VEGETABLE MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM BENZOATE {USED TO PROTECT QUALITY}, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, VITAMIN A {PALMITATE}}, BACON [BACON CURED WITH WATER, SALT, SUGAR, SMOKE FLAVORING, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE], ONION, SALT, VEGETABLE EXTRACT [DEHYDRATED POTATOES, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE], POTASSIUM SORBATE TO PROTECT FLAVOR, DISODIUM PYROPHOSPHATE TO MAINTAIN COLOR, SPICE, CHIVES), BACON (BACON CURED WITH: WATER, SALT, SUGAR, SMOKE FLAVORING, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE), CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO [VEGETABLE COLOR], POTATO STARCH, CORN STARCH, AND CALCIUM SULFATE ADDED TO PREVENT CAKING, NATAMYCIN [A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR]). CONTAINS MILK AND SOY. **Contains:** SOY, MILK.

NEW! Mediterranean Green Beans: INGREDIENTS: GREEN BEANS, GARLIC BUTTER BLEND (SOYBEAN OIL, PALM OIL, WATER, SALT, WHEY SOLIDS, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF DEHYDRATED GARLIC, BUTTER [CREAM, SALT], SPICE, NATURAL FLAVORS [INCLUDES MILK], CORN SYRUP, VEGETABLE MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, CITRIC ACID, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE), RED PEPPER, ALMONDS, AND DILL. ALLERGENS: CONTAINS TREENUTS (ALMONDS), MILK AND SOY. **Contains:** SOY, MILK, TREE NUT.

NEW! Squash Casserole: INGREDIENTS: SQUASH CASSEROLE SAUCE (WATER, CREAM [CREAM, MILK], CHEDDAR CHEESE [CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], ONIONS, SOYBEAN OIL, BREADCRUMBS [WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, YEAST, SALT], SUGAR, SEASONING [SALT, SPICES, SOYBEAN OIL], CREAM SEASONING [CREAM SOLIDS, NONFAT MILK, CORN STARCH, BUTTERFAT, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ON A DAIRY SOLIDS CARRIER, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, ANNATTO EXTRACT {COLOR}], SEASONING [METHYLCELLULOSE GUM, SALT, EXTRACTIVE OF TURMERIC {COLOR}], NATURAL BUTTER FLAVOR [CONTAINS WHEY, BUTTER OIL, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SALT, GUAR GUM, ANNATTO, TURMERIC]), ZUCCHINI SQUASH, SUMMER SQUASH, CORNBREAD, (CORNBREAD MIX [ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR {WHEAT FLOUR, FERROUS SULFATE, NIACIN, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID}, SUGAR, DEGERMED YELLOW CORN MEAL, VEGETABLE SHORTENING {PALM OIL}, DEGERMED YELLOW CORN GRITS, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED CORN STARCH. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: WHEY, EMULSIFIER {MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES WITH PALM OIL AND CITRIC ACID AS PRESERVATIVE}, EGG YOLKS, EGG WHITES, SALT, SODIUM BICARBONATE, ACIDIC SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, DEXTROSE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, XANTHAN GUM, ANNATTO AND TURMERIC {COLORING}], WATER), CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO [VEGETABLE COLOR], POTATO STARCH, CORN STARCH, AND CALCIUM SULFATE ADDED TO PREVENT CAKING, NATAMYCIN [A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR]). CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT, EGGS AND SOY. **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK, EGG.

Sweet Corn: WHOLE KERNEL CORN, BUTTER BLEND (PALM OIL AND SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, SALT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, WHEY SOLIDS, BUTTER [CREAM, SALT] SOY LECITHIN, SPICE, VEGETABLE MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, NATURAL FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR), VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED). **Contains:** SOY, MILK.

Caesar Half Salad w/out Dressing, Croutons & Chicken: INGREDIENTS: ROMAINE LETTUCE, THREE CHEESE BLEND (PARMESAN, ASIAGO AND ROMANO [MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES AND ANTI-CAKING AGENT]). ALLERGENS: CONTAINS MILK. **Contains:** MILK.

Caesar Half Salad: INGREDIENTS: ROMAINE LETTUCE, CHICKEN BREAST (CONTAINING UP TO 15% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SEASONING [SALT, SUGAR, CHICKEN STOCK, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS, AND MALTODEXTRIN] AND CARRAGEENAN AND SUGAR), CAESAR DRESSING (SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, PARMESAN CHEESE [MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES], RED WINE VINEGAR, EGG YOLK, SALT, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, SUGAR, WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE [DISTILLED VINEGAR, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, WATER, SALT, CARAMEL COLOR, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SUGAR, SPICES, TAMARIND, NATURAL FLAVOR], SPICES [INCLUDING MUSTARD SEED], ANCHOVY, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, XANTHAN GUM, DEHYDRATED ONION), CROUTONS (WHEAT FLOUR, CANOLA AND/OR OLIVE OIL, SALT, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL BUTTER FLAVORS AND OTHER NATURAL FLAVORS, YEAST, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SUGAR, WHEY, SPICES, NONFAT DRY MILK, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY, NIACIN, ASCORBIC ACID, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), THREE CHEESE BLEND (PARMESAN, ASIAGO AND ROMANO [MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES AND ANTI-CAKING AGENT]). ALLERGENS: CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT, EGGS, SOY AND FISH (ANCHOVY). **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK, EGG, FISH.

Cornbread: INGREDIENTS: CORNBREAD MIX (ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, FERROUS SULFATE, NIACIN, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], SUGAR, DEGERMED YELLOW CORN MEAL, VEGETABLE SHORTENING [PALM OIL], DEGERMED YELLOW CORN GRITS, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED CORN STARCH. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: WHEY, EMULSIFIER [MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES WITH PALM OIL AND CITRIC ACID AS PRESERVATIVE], EGG YOLKS, EGG WHITES, SALT, SODIUM BICARBONATE, ACIDIC SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, DEXTROSE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, XANTHAN GUM, ANNATTO AND TURMERIC [COLORING]), WATER. ALLERGENS: WHEAT, SOY, MILK AND EGGS. **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK, EGG.

Rotisserie Chicken Carver: INGREDIENTS: CHICKEN BREAST (SKINLESS CHICKEN CONTAINING UP TO 15% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SEASONING [SALT, SUGAR, CHICKEN STOCK, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS AND MALTODEXTRIN] AND CARRAGEENAN AND SUGAR), SANDWICH ROLL (UNBLEACHED UNBROMATED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, ENZYME, FOLIC ACID], WATER, SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN,

YEAST, MALT EXTRACT, DEXTROSE, SOYBEAN OIL, GUAR GUM, EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, FAVA BEAN FLOUR, DOUGH CONDITIONERS [DATEM, CALCIUM SULFATE, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES], RYE FLOUR), TOMATOES, CREAMY DIJON SPREAD (SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, MUSTARD SEED, EGG YOLK, SALT, SUGAR, WHITE WINE, CITRIC ACID, TARTARIC ACID, SPICES, XANTHAN GUM, TURMERIC), CHEDDAR CHEESE SLICES (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO [VEGETABLE COLOR]), LETTUCE, SWEET GARLIC VINAIGRETTE DRESSING (SOYBEAN OIL, CIDER VINEGAR, SUGAR, EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL, WATER, ONIONS, GARLIC INCLUDING DEHYDRATED, SALT, MUSTARD SEED, EGG YOLK, SPICE, VINEGAR, XANTHAN GUM, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR). **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK, EGG.

Roasted Turkey Carver: INGREDIENTS: SANDWICH ROLL (UNBLEACHED UNBROMATED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, ENZYME, FOLIC ACID], WATER, SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, MALT EXTRACT, DEXTROSE, SOYBEAN OIL, GUAR GUM, EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, FAVA BEAN FLOUR, DOUGH CONDITIONERS [DATEM, CALCIUM SULFATE, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES], RYE FLOUR), BONELESS TURKEY BREAST (CONTAINING UP TO 12% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SALT, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, AND VINEGAR), TOMATOES, CREAMY PARMESAN AND DILL SPREAD (CREAMY PARMESAN SPREAD [SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, BUTTERMILK, SOUR CREAM {CULTURED NONFAT MILK AND CREAM, ENZYMES}, EGG YOLK, PARMESAN CHEESE {MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES}, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, SALT, DRIED GARLIC, NATURAL FLAVORS, DRIED ONION, XANTHAN GUM, SPICE], DILL), SWISS CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), LETTUCE, SWEET GARLIC VINAIGRETTE DRESSING (SOYBEAN OIL, CIDER VINEGAR, SUGAR, EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL, WATER, ONIONS, GARLIC INCLUDING DEHYDRATED, SALT, MUSTARD SEED, EGG YOLK, SPICE, VINEGAR, XANTHAN GUM, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR). **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK, EGG.

Homestyle Meatloaf Carver: MEATLOAF (BEEF, SEASONING [WHEAT FLOUR, SEA SALT, EGGS, NONFAT MILK, SUGAR, DEHEATED MUSTARD, ROMANO CHEESE {PART SKIM COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES}, SAFFLOWER OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, SOY SAUCE {WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT}, SPICES], TOMATOES [TOMATO PASTE, WATER], DICED ONIONS), SANDWICH ROLL (UNBLEACHED UNBROMATED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, ENZYME, FOLIC ACID], WATER, SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, MALT EXTRACT, DEXTROSE, SOYBEAN OIL, GUAR GUM, EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, FAVA BEAN FLOUR, DOUGH CONDITIONERS [DATEM, CALCIUM SULFATE, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES], RYE FLOUR), TOMATOES, HICKORY KETCHUP (WATER, APPLE CIDER VINEGAR, TOMATO PASTE, SUGAR, MODIFIED STARCH, SEA SALT, TAMARIND EXTRACT, WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE [DISTILLED VINEGAR, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, WATER,

SALT, CARAMEL COLOR, GARLIC POWDER, SUGAR, SPICES, TAMARIND, NATURAL FLAVOR], SOYBEAN OIL, SPICES, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID), CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO [VEGETABLE COLOR]), LETTUCE. CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT, SOY AND EGGS. **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK, EGG.

Brisket Dip Carver: BRISKET (BEEF CONTAINING UP TO A 15% SOLUTION OF WATER, AUJUS CONCENTRATE [BEEF STOCK, SOY SAUCE {WATER, SOYBEAN, WHEAT, SALT}, FLAVOR, BEEF FAT, CARAMEL COLOR, MALTODEXTRIN, CORN STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, BEET POWDER, CORN STARCH, LACTIC ACID, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, POTATO STARCH, SALT], CORN OIL, SALT, CARAMEL COLOR, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, BEER FLAVOR [MALTODEXTRIN, BEER {MALTED BARLEY, CORN SYRUP, HOPS, YEAST}], SPICE), SANDWICH ROLL (UNBLEACHED UNBROMATED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, ENZYME, FOLIC ACID], WATER, SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, MALT EXTRACT, DEXTROSE, SOYBEAN OIL, GUAR GUM, EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, FAVA BEAN FLOUR, DOUGH CONDITIONERS [DATEM, CALCIUM SULFATE, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES], RYE FLOUR), MAYONNAISE (SOYBEAN OIL, EGGS, WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, SALT, MUSTARD SEED, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, NATURAL FLAVOR), SWISS CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, SEASONING (SALT, SPICE, CANOLA OIL). CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT, SOY AND EGGS. **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK, EGG.

Pulled BBQ Chicken Sandwich: INGREDIENTS: BBQ CHICKEN ([SKINLESS CHICKEN CONTAINING UP TO 15% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SEASONING {SALT, SUGAR, CHICKEN STOCK, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS, AND MALTODEXTRIN} AND CARRAGEENAN AND SUGAR], BBQ SAUCE [WATER, SUGAR, TOMATO PASTE, APPLE CIDER VINEGAR, BROWN SUGAR, MOLASSES, CORN STARCH, SEA SALT, WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE {DISTILLED VINEGAR, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, WATER, SALT, CARAMEL COLOR, GARLIC POWDER, SUGAR, SPICES, TAMARIND, NATURAL FLAVOR}, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SPICES, CULTURED DEXTROSE, NATURAL HICKORY SMOKE FLAVOR, GARLIC POWDER, SOYBEAN OIL, GROUND PAPRIKA, GROUND CELERY SEED, ONION POWDER, CITRIC ACID, XANTHAN GUM, SOY SAUCE SOLIDS {NATURALLY FERMENTED WHEAT AND SOYBEANS, SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, CARAMEL COLOR}, PALM OIL, TAMARIND, NATURAL FLAVOR]), SANDWICH ROLL (UNBLEACHED UNBROMATED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, ENZYME, FOLIC ACID], WATER, SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, MALT EXTRACT, DEXTROSE, SOYBEAN OIL, GUAR GUM, EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, FAVA BEAN FLOUR, DOUGH CONDITIONERS [DATEM, CALCIUM SULFATE, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES], RYE FLOUR), CHEDDAR CHEESE SLICES (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO [VEGETABLE COLOR]). ALLERGENS: CONTAINS WHEAT, SOY, AND MILK. **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK.

Turkey BLT: INGREDIENTS: BREAD (WATER, WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, UNBLEACHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY], BROWN SUGAR, SUNFLOWER SEEDS, CRACKED WHEAT, OAT MEAL, RYE MEAL, BARLEY FLAKES, MILLET, BUCKWHEAT FLOUR, FLAX SEED, WHEAT GLUTEN, HONEY, SALT, MOLASSES, YEAST, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: WHEAT STARCH, ASCORBIC ACID AND ENZYME. SOYBEAN OIL, MONOGLYCERIDES WITH PROPIONIC ACID AND PHOSPHORIC ACID, CALCIUM PROPIONATE [PRESERVATIVE]), BONELESS TURKEY BREAST (CONTAINING UP TO 12% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SALT, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, AND VINEGAR), CREAMY PARMESAN AND DILL SPREAD ([SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, BUTTERMILK, SOUR CREAM {CULTURED NONFAT MILK AND CREAM, ENZYMES}, EGG YOLK, PARMESAN CHEESE {MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES}, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, SALT, DRIED GARLIC, NATURAL FLAVORS, DRIED ONION, XANTHAN GUM, SPICE], DILL), TOMATOES, LETTUCE, SWEET GARLIC DRESSING (SOYBEAN OIL, CIDER VINEGAR, SUGAR, EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL, WATER, ONIONS, GARLIC INCLUDING DEHYDRATED, SALT, MUSTARD SEED, EGG YOLK, SPICE, VINEGAR, XANTHAN GUM, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR), APPLE WOOD SMOKED BACON (BACON [CURED WITH WATER, SALT, SUGAR, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRATE]). **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK, EGG.

All White Rotisserie Chicken Salad: INGREDIENTS: BREAD (WATER, WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, UNBLEACHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY], BROWN SUGAR, SUNFLOWER SEEDS, CRACKED WHEAT, OAT MEAL, RYE MEAL, BARLEY FLAKES, MILLET, BUCKWHEAT FLOUR, FLAX SEED, WHEAT GLUTEN, HONEY, SALT, MOLASSES, YEAST, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: WHEAT STARCH, ASCORBIC ACID AND ENZYME. SOYBEAN OIL, MONOGLYCERIDES WITH PROPIONIC ACID AND PHOSPHORIC ACID, CALCIUM PROPIONATE [PRESERVATIVE]), CHICKEN SALAD ([SKINLESS CHICKEN CONTAINING UP TO 15% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SEASONING {SALT, SUGAR, CHICKEN STOCK, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS, AND MALTODEXTRIN} AND CARRAGEENAN AND SUGAR], MAYONNAISE [SOYBEAN OIL, EGGS, WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, SALT, MUSTARD SEED, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, NATURAL FLAVOR], CELERY, SEASONING [SALT, SPICE, CANOLA OIL]), MAYONNAISE (SOYBEAN OIL, EGGS, WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, SALT, MUSTARD SEED, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, NATURAL FLAVOR), LETTUCE, SWEET GARLIC DRESSING (SOYBEAN OIL, CIDER VINEGAR, SUGAR, EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL, WATER, ONIONS, GARLIC INCLUDING DEHYDRATED, SALT, MUSTARD SEED, EGG YOLK, SPICE, VINEGAR, XANTHAN GUM, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR). **ALLERGENS:** WHEAT, SOY AND EGG. **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, EGG.

Half Homestyle Meatloaf Carver: INGREDIENTS: MEATLOAF (BEEF, SEASONING [WHEAT FLOUR, SEA SALT, EGGS, NONFAT MILK, SUGAR, DEHEATED MUSTARD, ROMANO CHEESE {PART SKIM COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES}, SAFFLOWER OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, SOY SAUCE {WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT}, SPICES], TOMATOES [TOMATO PASTE, WATER], DICED ONIONS), SANDWICH

ROLL (UNBLEACHED UNBROMATED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, ENZYME, FOLIC ACID], WATER, SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, MALT EXTRACT, DEXTROSE, SOYBEAN OIL, GUAR GUM, EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, FAVA BEAN FLOUR, DOUGH CONDITIONERS [DATEM, CALCIUM SULFATE, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES], RYE FLOUR), TOMATOES, HICKORY KETCHUP (WATER, APPLE CIDER VINEGAR, TOMATO PASTE, SUGAR, MODIFIED STARCH, SEA SALT, TAMARIND EXTRACT, WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE [DISTILLED VINEGAR, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, WATER, SALT, CARAMEL COLOR, GARLIC POWDER, SUGAR, SPICES, TAMARIND, NATURAL FLAVOR], SOYBEAN OIL, SPICES, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID), CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO [VEGETABLE COLOR]), LETTUCE. CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT, SOY AND EGGS. **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK, EGG.

Half Roasted Turkey Carver: INGREDIENTS: SANDWICH ROLL (UNBLEACHED UNBROMATED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, ENZYME, FOLIC ACID], WATER, SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, MALT EXTRACT, DEXTROSE, SOYBEAN OIL, GUAR GUM, EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, FAVA BEAN FLOUR, DOUGH CONDITIONERS [DATEM, CALCIUM SULFATE, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES], RYE FLOUR), BONELESS TURKEY BREAST (CONTAINING UP TO 12% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SALT, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, AND VINEGAR), TOMATOES, CREAMY PARMESAN AND DILL SPREAD (CREAMY PARMESAN SPREAD [SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, BUTTERMILK, SOUR CREAM {CULTURED NONFAT MILK AND CREAM, ENZYMES}, EGG YOLK, PARMESAN CHEESE {MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES}, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, SALT, DRIED GARLIC, NATURAL FLAVORS, DRIED ONION, XANTHAN GUM, SPICE], DILL), SWISS CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), LETTUCE, SWEET GARLIC VINAIGRETTE DRESSING (SOYBEAN OIL, CIDER VINEGAR, SUGAR, EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL, WATER, ONIONS, GARLIC INCLUDING DEHYDRATED, SALT, MUSTARD SEED, EGG YOLK, SPICE, VINEGAR, XANTHAN GUM, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR). ALLERGENS: CONTAINS WHEAT, SOY, EGG AND MILK. **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK, EGG.

Half Rotisserie Chicken Carver: INGREDIENTS: CHICKEN BREAST (SKINLESS CHICKEN CONTAINING UP TO 15% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SEASONING [SALT, SUGAR, CHICKEN STOCK, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS AND MALTODEXTRIN] AND CARRAGEENAN AND SUGAR), SANDWICH ROLL (UNBLEACHED UNBROMATED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, ENZYME, FOLIC ACID], WATER, SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, MALT EXTRACT, DEXTROSE, SOYBEAN OIL, GUAR GUM, EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, FAVA BEAN FLOUR, DOUGH CONDITIONERS [DATEM, CALCIUM SULFATE, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES], RYE FLOUR), TOMATOES, CREAMY DIJON SPREAD (SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, MUSTARD SEED, EGG YOLK, SALT, SUGAR, WHITE WINE, CITRIC ACID, TARTARIC ACID, SPICES, XANTHAN

GUM, TURMERIC), CHEDDAR CHEESE SLICES (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO [VEGETABLE COLOR]), LETTUCE, SWEET GARLIC VINAIGRETTE DRESSING (SOYBEAN OIL, CIDER VINEGAR, SUGAR, EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL, WATER, ONIONS, GARLIC INCLUDING DEHYDRATED, SALT, MUSTARD SEED, EGG YOLK, SPICE, VINEGAR, XANTHAN GUM, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR). **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK, EGG.

Half Brisket Dip Carver: INGREDIENTS: SANDWICH ROLL (UNBLEACHED UNBROMATED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, ENZYME, FOLIC ACID], WATER, SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, MALT EXTRACT, DEXTROSE, SOYBEAN OIL, GUAR GUM, EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, FAVA BEAN FLOUR, DOUGH CONDITIONERS [DATEM, CALCIUM SULFATE, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES], RYE FLOUR), BRISKET (BEEF CONTAINING UP TO A 15% SOLUTION OF WATER, AUJUS CONCENTRATE [BEEF STOCK, SOY SAUCE {WATER, SOYBEAN, WHEAT, SALT}, FLAVOR, BEEF FAT, CARAMEL COLOR, MALTODEXTRIN, CORN STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, BEET POWDER, CORN STARCH, LACTIC ACID, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, POTATO STARCH, SALT], CORN OIL, SALT, CARAMEL COLOR, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, BEER FLAVOR [MALTODEXTRIN, BEER {MALTED BARLEY, CORN SYRUP, HOPS, YEAST}], SPICE), MAYONNAISE (SOYBEAN OIL, EGGS, WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, SALT, MUSTARD SEED, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, NATURAL FLAVOR), SWISS CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, SEASONING (SALT, SPICE, CANOLA OIL). CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT, SOY AND EGGS. **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK, EGG.

Half Turkey BLT: INGREDIENTS: BREAD (WATER, WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, UNBLEACHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY], BROWN SUGAR, SUNFLOWER SEEDS, CRACKED WHEAT, OAT MEAL, RYE MEAL, BARLEY FLAKES, MILLET, BUCKWHEAT FLOUR, FLAX SEED, WHEAT GLUTEN, HONEY, SALT, MOLASSES, YEAST, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: WHEAT STARCH, ASCORBIC ACID AND ENZYME. SOYBEAN OIL, MONOGLYCERIDES WITH PROPIONIC ACID AND PHOSPHORIC ACID, CALCIUM PROPIONATE [PRESERVATIVE]), BONELESS TURKEY BREAST (CONTAINING UP TO 12% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SALT, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, AND VINEGAR), CREAMY PARMESAN AND DILL SPREAD ([SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, BUTTERMILK, SOUR CREAM {CULTURED NONFAT MILK AND CREAM, ENZYMES}, EGG YOLK, PARMESAN CHEESE {MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES}, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, SALT, DRIED GARLIC, NATURAL FLAVORS, DRIED ONION, XANTHAN GUM, SPICE], DILL), TOMATOES, LETTUCE, SWEET GARLIC DRESSING (SOYBEAN OIL, CIDER VINEGAR, SUGAR, EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL, WATER, ONIONS, GARLIC INCLUDING DEHYDRATED, SALT, MUSTARD SEED, EGG YOLK, SPICE, VINEGAR, XANTHAN GUM, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR), APPLE WOOD SMOKED BACON (BACON [CURED WITH WATER, SALT, SUGAR, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRATE]). **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK, EGG.

Half Pulled BBQ Chicken Sandwich: INGREDIENTS: BBQ CHICKEN ([SKINLESS CHICKEN CONTAINING UP TO 15% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SEASONING {SALT, SUGAR, CHICKEN STOCK, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS, AND MALTODEXTRIN} AND CARRAGEENAN AND SUGAR], BBQ SAUCE [WATER, SUGAR, TOMATO PASTE, APPLE CIDER VINEGAR, BROWN SUGAR, MOLASSES, CORN STARCH, SEA SALT, WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE {DISTILLED VINEGAR, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, WATER, SALT, CARAMEL COLOR, GARLIC POWDER, SUGAR, SPICES, TAMARIND, NATURAL FLAVOR}, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SPICES, CULTURED DEXTROSE, NATURAL HICKORY SMOKE FLAVOR, GARLIC POWDER, SOYBEAN OIL, GROUND PAPRIKA, GROUND CELERY SEED, ONION POWDER, CITRIC ACID, XANTHAN GUM, SOY SAUCE SOLIDS {NATURALLY FERMENTED WHEAT AND SOYBEANS, SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, CARAMEL COLOR}, PALM OIL, TAMARIND, NATURAL FLAVOR]), SANDWICH ROLL (UNBLEACHED UNBROMATED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, ENZYME, FOLIC ACID], WATER, SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, MALT EXTRACT, DEXTROSE, SOYBEAN OIL, GUAR GUM, EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, FAVA BEAN FLOUR, DOUGH CONDITIONERS [DATEM, CALCIUM SULFATE, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES], RYE FLOUR), CHEDDAR CHEESE SLICES (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO [VEGETABLE COLOR]). ALLERGENS: CONTAINS WHEAT, SOY, AND MILK. **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK.

Half All White Rotisserie Chicken Salad: INGREDIENTS: BREAD (WATER, WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, UNBLEACHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY], BROWN SUGAR, SUNFLOWER SEEDS, CRACKED WHEAT, OAT MEAL, RYE MEAL, BARLEY FLAKES, MILLET, BUCKWHEAT FLOUR, FLAX SEED, WHEAT GLUTEN, HONEY, SALT, MOLASSES, YEAST, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: WHEAT STARCH, ASCORBIC ACID AND ENZYME. SOYBEAN OIL, MONOGLYCERIDES WITH PROPIONIC ACID AND PHOSPHORIC ACID, CALCIUM PROPIONATE [PRESERVATIVE]), CHICKEN SALAD ([SKINLESS CHICKEN CONTAINING UP TO 15% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SEASONING {SALT, SUGAR, CHICKEN STOCK, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS, AND MALTODEXTRIN} AND CARRAGEENAN AND SUGAR], MAYONNAISE [SOYBEAN OIL, EGGS, WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, SALT, MUSTARD SEED, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, NATURAL FLAVOR], CELERY, SEASONING [SALT, SPICE, CANOLA OIL]), MAYONNAISE (SOYBEAN OIL, EGGS, WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, SALT, MUSTARD SEED, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, NATURAL FLAVOR), LETTUCE, SWEET GARLIC DRESSING (SOYBEAN OIL, CIDER VINEGAR, SUGAR, EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL, WATER, ONIONS, GARLIC INCLUDING DEHYDRATED, SALT, MUSTARD SEED, EGG YOLK, SPICE, VINEGAR, XANTHAN GUM, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR). **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, EGG.

BBQ Chicken Slider: BBQ CHICKEN ([SKINLESS CHICKEN CONTAINING UP TO 15% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SEASONING {SALT, SUGAR, CHICKEN STOCK, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS, AND MALTODEXTRIN} AND CARRAGEENAN AND SUGAR], BBQ

SAUCE [WATER, SUGAR, TOMATO PASTE, APPLE CIDER VINEGAR, BROWN SUGAR, MOLASSES, CORN STARCH, SEA SALT, WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE {DISTILLED VINEGAR, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, WATER, SALT, CARAMEL COLOR, GARLIC POWDER, SUGAR, SPICES, TAMARIND, NATURAL FLAVOR}, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SPICES, CULTURED DEXTROSE, NATURAL HICKORY SMOKE FLAVOR, GARLIC POWDER, SOYBEAN OIL, GROUND PAPRIKA, GROUND CELERY SEED, ONION POWDER, CITRIC ACID, XANTHAN GUM, SOY SAUCE SOLIDS {NATURALLY FERMENTED WHEAT AND SOYBEANS, SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, CARAMEL COLOR}, PALM OIL, TAMARIND, NATURAL FLAVOR]), SLIDER ROLL (UNBLEACHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY], WATER, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, SALT, SOY FLOUR, MALTODEXTRIN, DEXTROSE, LECITHIN, MONO-DIGLYCERIDES, MONOGLYCERIDES, PROPIONIC ACID, PHOSPHORIC ACID, SODIUM ALGINATE, SODIUM DISPHOSPHATE, BETA CAROTENE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, TUMERIC, ANNATTO, GUAR GUM, DOUGH CONDITIONERS [DATEM, CSL, ASCORBIC ACID, CALCIUM SULFATE, DI-CALCIUM PHOSPHATE, AMMONIUM PHOSPHATE, ADA, L-CYSTEINE], CALCIUM PROPIONATE [PRESERVATIVE]. TOPICAL: WATER CASEIN [MILK], DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, SOYA LECITHIN, CARRAGEENAN, TUMERIC AND PAPRIKA), BBQ SAUCE (WATER, SUGAR, TOMATO PASTE, APPLE CIDER VINEGAR, BROWN SUGAR, MOLASSES, CORN STARCH, SEA SALT, WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE [DISTILLED VINEGAR, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, WATER, SALT, CARAMEL COLOR, GARLIC POWDER, SUGAR, SPICES, TAMARIND, NATURAL FLAVOR], CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SPICES, CULTURED DEXTROSE, NATURAL HICKORY SMOKE FLAVOR, GARLIC POWDER, SOYBEAN OIL, GROUND PAPRIKA, GROUND CELERY SEED, ONION POWDER, CITRIC ACID, XANTHAN GUM, SOY SAUCE SOLIDS [NATURALLY FERMENTED WHEAT AND SOYBEANS, SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, CARAMEL COLOR], PALM OIL, TAMARIND, NATURAL FLAVOR). ALLERGENS: CONTAINS WHEAT, SOY, EGG AND MILK. **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK, EGG.

Turkey Slider: INGREDIENTS: SLIDER ROLL (UNBLEACHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY], WATER, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, SALT, SOY FLOUR, MALTODEXTRIN, DEXTROSE, LECITHIN, MONO-DIGLYCERIDES, MONOGLYCERIDES, PROPIONIC ACID, PHOSPHORIC ACID, SODIUM ALGINATE, SODIUM DISPHOSPHATE, BETA CAROTENE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, TUMERIC, ANNATTO, GUAR GUM, DOUGH CONDITIONERS [DATEM, CSL, ASCORBIC ACID, CALCIUM SULFATE, DI-CALCIUM PHOSPHATE, AMMONIUM PHOSPHATE, ADA, L-CYSTEINE], CALCIUM PROPIONATE [PRESERVATIVE]. TOPICAL: WATER CASEIN [MILK], DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, SOYA LECITHIN, CARRAGEENAN, TUMERIC AND PAPRIKA), BONELESS TURKEY BREAST (CONTAINING UP TO 12% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SALT, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, AND VINEGAR), CREAMY PARMESAN AND DILL SPREAD (CREAMY PARMESAN SPREAD [SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, BUTTERMILK, SOUR CREAM {CULTURED NONFAT MILK AND CREAM, ENZYMES}, EGG YOLK, PARMESAN CHEESE {MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES}, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, SALT, DRIED GARLIC, NATURAL FLAVORS, DRIED ONION, XANTHAN GUM, SPICE], DILL). ALLERGENS: CONTAINS WHEAT, SOY, EGG AND MILK. **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK, EGG.

Meatloaf Slider: INGREDIENTS: MEATLOAF (BEEF, SEASONING [WHEAT FLOUR, SEA SALT, EGGS, NONFAT MILK, SUGAR, DEHEATED MUSTARD, ROMANO CHEESE {PART SKIM COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES}, SAFFLOWER OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, SOY SAUCE {WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT}, SPICES], TOMATOES [TOMATO PASTE, WATER], DICED ONIONS), SLIDER ROLL (UNBLEACHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY], WATER, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, SALT, SOY FLOUR, MALTODEXTRIN, DEXTROSE, LECITHIN, MONO-DIGLYCERIDES, MONOGLYCERIDES, PROPIONIC ACID, PHOSPHORIC ACID, SODIUM ALGINATE, SODIUM DISPHOSPHATE, BETA CAROTENE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, TUMERIC, ANNATTO, GUAR GUM, DOUGH CONDITIONERS [DATEM, CSL, ASCORBIC ACID, CALCIUM SULFATE, DI-CALCIUM PHOSPHATE, AMMONIUM PHOSPHATE, ADA, L-CYSTEINE], CALCIUM PROPIONATE [PRESERVATIVE]. TOPICAL: WATER CASEIN [MILK], DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, SOYA LECITHIN, CARRAGEENAN, TUMERIC AND PAPRIKA), HICKORY KETCHUP (WATER, APPLE CIDER VINEGAR, TOMATO PASTE, SUGAR, MODIFIED STARCH, SEA SALT, TAMARIND EXTRACT, WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE [DISTILLED VINEGAR, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, WATER, SALT, CARAMEL COLOR, GARLIC POWDER, SUGAR, SPICES, TAMARIND, NATURAL FLAVOR], SOYBEAN OIL, SPICES, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID). ALLERGENS: CONTAINS WHEAT, SOY, EGG AND MILK. **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK, EGG.

Mediterranean: INGREDIENTS: LETTUCE, SKINLESS CHICKEN BREAST (CONTAINING UP TO 15% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SEASONING [SALT, SUGAR, CHICKEN STOCK, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS, AND MALTODEXTRIN] AND CARRAGEENAN AND SUGAR), SWEET GARLIC VINAIGRETTE (SOYBEAN OIL, CIDER VINEGAR, SUGAR, EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL, WATER, ONIONS, GARLIC INCLUDING DEHYDRATED, SALT, MUSTARD SEED, EGG YOLK, SPICE, VINEGAR, XANTHAN GUM, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR), CUCUMBERS, FETA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES, POWDERED CELLULOSE TO PREVENT CAKING), TOMATOES, PITA CHIPS (PITA BREAD [WHEAT FLOUR, YEAST, SUGAR, SALT, WATER], SUNFLOWER AND/OR SAFFLOWER OIL, GARLIC, SALT, PARSLEY), RED ONIONS. ALLERGENS: CONTAINS SOY, EGG, MILK AND WHEAT. **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK, EGG.

Southwest Santa Fe: INGREDIENTS: LETTUCE, SKINLESS CHICKEN BREAST (CONTAINING UP TO 15% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SEASONING [SALT, SUGAR, CHICKEN STOCK, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS, AND MALTODEXTRIN] AND CARRAGEENAN AND SUGAR), SOUTHWEST BLENDED CORN (SUPER SWEET CORN, RED BELL PEPPER, POBLANO PEPPER, BLACK BEANS), CHIPOTLE CHEDDAR DRESSING (SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, CIDER VINEGAR, SUGAR, RICE VINEGAR, CHEDDAR CHEESE [MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, LIPOLYZED CREAM], BUTTERMILK POWDER, SALT, RED CHILI PEPPERS, SPICES, CHIPOTLE PEPPER INCLUDING DEHYDRATED, XANTHAN GUM, MALTODEXTRIN, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, WHEY, LACTIC ACID, NATURAL SMOKE

FLAVOR, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, DEHYDRATED ONION, CITRIC ACID), CABBAGE & CILANTRO BLEND ([GREEN CABBAGE, NAPA CABBAGE, CARROTS], CILANTRO), FETA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES, POWDERED CELLULOSE TO PREVENT CAKING), TORTILLA STRIPS (YELLOW AND WHITE CORN, EXPELLER PRESSED SAFFLOWER OIL OR EXPELLER PRESSED CORN OIL, SEA SALT, WATER, TRACE OF LIME), TOMATOES, RED ONION. ALLERGENS: CONTAINS SOY AND MILK. **Contains:** SOY, MILK.

Caesar: INGREDIENTS: ROMAINE LETTUCE, SKINLESS CHICKEN BREAST (CONTAINING UP TO 15% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SEASONING [SALT, SUGAR, CHICKEN STOCK, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS, AND MALTODEXTRIN] AND CARRAGEENAN AND SUGAR), CAESAR DRESSING (SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, PARMESAN CHEESE [MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES], RED WINE VINEGAR, EGG YOLK, SALT, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, SUGAR, WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE [DISTILLED VINEGAR, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, WATER, SALT, CARAMEL COLOR, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SUGAR, SPICES, TAMARIND, NATURAL FLAVOR], SPICES [INCLUDING MUSTARD SEED], ANCHOVY, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, XANTHAN GUM, DEHYDRATED ONION), CROUTONS (WHEAT FLOUR, CANOLA AND/OR OLIVE OIL, SALT, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL BUTTER FLAVORS AND OTHER NATURAL FLAVORS, YEAST, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SUGAR, WHEY, SPICES, NONFAT DRY MILK, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY, NIACIN, ASCORBIC ACID, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), THREE CHEESE BLEND (PARMESAN, ASIAGO AND ROMANO [MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES AND ANTI-CAKING AGENT]). ALLERGENS: CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT, EGGS, SOY AND FISH (ANCHOVY). **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK, EGG, FISH.

Half Caesar Salad: INGREDIENTS: ROMAINE LETTUCE, SKINLESS CHICKEN BREAST (CONTAINING UP TO 15% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SEASONING [SALT, SUGAR, CHICKEN STOCK, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS, AND MALTODEXTRIN] AND CARRAGEENAN AND SUGAR), CAESAR DRESSING (SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, PARMESAN CHEESE [MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES], RED WINE VINEGAR, EGG YOLK, SALT, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, SUGAR, WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE [DISTILLED VINEGAR, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, WATER, SALT, CARAMEL COLOR, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SUGAR, SPICES, TAMARIND, NATURAL FLAVOR], SPICES [INCLUDING MUSTARD SEED], ANCHOVY, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, XANTHAN GUM, DEHYDRATED ONION), CROUTONS (WHEAT FLOUR, CANOLA AND/OR OLIVE OIL, SALT, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL BUTTER FLAVORS AND OTHER NATURAL FLAVORS, YEAST, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SUGAR, WHEY, SPICES, NONFAT DRY MILK, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY, NIACIN, ASCORBIC ACID, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), THREE CHEESE BLEND (PARMESAN, ASIAGO AND ROMANO [MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES AND ANTI-CAKING AGENT]). ALLERGENS: CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT, EGGS, SOY AND FISH (ANCHOVY). **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK, EGG, FISH.

Caesar without Chicken: INGREDIENTS: ROMAINE LETTUCE,,CAESAR DRESSING (SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, PARMESAN CHEESE [MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT,

ENZYMES], RED WINE VINEGAR, EGG YOLK, SALT, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, SUGAR, WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE [DISTILLED VINEGAR, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, WATER, SALT, CARAMEL COLOR, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SUGAR, SPICES, TAMARIND, NATURAL FLAVOR], SPICES [INCLUDING MUSTARD SEED], ANCHOVY, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, XANTHAN GUM, DEHYDRATED ONION), CROUTONS (WHEAT FLOUR, CANOLA AND/OR OLIVE OIL, SALT, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL BUTTER FLAVORS AND OTHER NATURAL FLAVORS, YEAST, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SUGAR, WHEY, SPICES, NONFAT DRY MILK, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY, NIACIN, ASCORBIC ACID, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), THREE CHEESE BLEND (PARMESAN, ASIAGO AND ROMANO [MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES AND ANTI-CAKING AGENT]). ALLERGENS: CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT, EGGS, SOY AND FISH (ANCHOVY). **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK, EGG, FISH.

Half Mediterranean Salad: INGREDIENTS: LETTUCE, SKINLESS CHICKEN BREAST (CONTAINING UP TO 15% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SEASONING [SALT, SUGAR, CHICKEN STOCK, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS, AND MALTODEXTRIN] AND CARRAGEENAN AND SUGAR), SWEET GARLIC VINAIGRETTE (SOYBEAN OIL, CIDER VINEGAR, SUGAR, EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL, WATER, ONIONS, GARLIC INCLUDING DEHYDRATED, SALT, MUSTARD SEED, EGG YOLK, SPICE, VINEGAR, XANTHAN GUM, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR), CUCUMBERS, FETA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES, POWDERED CELLULOSE TO PREVENT CAKING), TOMATOES, PITA CHIPS (PITA BREAD [WHEAT FLOUR, YEAST, SUGAR, SALT, WATER], SUNFLOWER AND/OR SAFFLOWER OIL, GARLIC, SALT, PARSLEY), RED ONIONS. ALLERGENS: CONTAINS SOY, EGG, MILK AND WHEAT. **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK, EGG.

Half Southwest Santa Fe Salad: INGREDIENTS: LETTUCE, SKINLESS CHICKEN BREAST (CONTAINING UP TO 15% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SEASONING [SALT, SUGAR, CHICKEN STOCK, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS, AND MALTODEXTRIN] AND CARRAGEENAN AND SUGAR), SOUTHWEST BLENDED CORN (SUPER SWEET CORN, RED BELL PEPPER, POBLANO PEPPER, BLACK BEANS), CHIPOTLE CHEDDAR DRESSING (SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, CIDER VINEGAR, SUGAR, RICE VINEGAR, CHEDDAR CHEESE [MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, LIPOLYZED CREAM], BUTTERMILK POWDER, SALT, RED CHILI PEPPERS, SPICES, CHIPOTLE PEPPER INCLUDING DEHYDRATED, XANTHAN GUM, MALTODEXTRIN, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, WHEY, LACTIC ACID, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, DEHYDRATED ONION, CITRIC ACID), CABBAGE & CILANTRO BLEND ([GREEN CABBAGE, NAPA CABBAGE, CARROTS], CILANTRO), FETA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES, POWDERED CELLULOSE TO PREVENT CAKING), TORTILLA STRIPS (YELLOW AND WHITE CORN, EXPELLER PRESSED SAFFLOWER OIL OR EXPELLER PRESSED CORN OIL, SEA SALT, WATER, TRACE OF LIME), TOMATOES, RED ONION. ALLERGENS: CONTAINS SOY AND MILK. **Contains:** SOY, MILK.

Apple Pie: APPLES (APPLES, WATER, SALT, ASCORBIC ACID, CITRIC ACID), ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, SOYBEAN, CITRIC ACID), SUGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CORN SYRUP, SALT, BUTTER (CREAM, SALT), ANNATTO AND TURMERIC AS COLOR, BAKING GLOSS (MALTODEXTRIN, ALGIN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SOYA LECITHIN, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES), NONFAT DRY MILK (NONFAT DRY MILK, LACTOSE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, VITAMIN D), CALCIUM PROPIONATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE TO RETARD SPOILAGE, STABILIZER (CORN STARCH, DEXTROSE, SUGAR, GUAR AND CELLULOSE GUMS, AGAR), CINNAMON, CITRIC ACID. ALLERGENS: CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT AND SOY. MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANUTS OR TREE NUTS. **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK, TREE NUT, PEANUT.

Chocolate Cake: CHOCOLATE CAKE (WATER, WHEAT FLOUR, CAKE BASE [CONTAINS SUGAR, COCOA {PROCESSED WITH ALKALI}, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH {CORN, TAPIOCA}, WHEY, WHEAT GLUTEN, SOYBEAN OIL, SODIUM BICARBONATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ACIDIC SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE WITH ALUMINUM SULFATE, EMULSIFIER {PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONO- AND DIESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN WITH BHT AND CITRIC ACID ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES}, SALT, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, DATEM, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, ARTIFICIAL COLOR {RED #40}], SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, AND EGGS.), CHOCOLATE ICING (SUGAR, VEGETABLE SHORTENING [PALM OIL, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 60], WATER, CORN SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, COCOA [PROCESSED WITH ALKALI], SWEETENED CONDENSED MILK [CONCENTRATED WHOLE MILK, SUGAR], SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN, EMULSIFIER [MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, TBHQ AND CITRIC ACID AS PRESERVATIVES], POTASSIUM SORBATE [PRESERVATIVE], CITRIC ACID, SALT, POLYSORBATE 60.). **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK, EGG, TREE NUT, PEANUT.

Nestle® Toll House® Chocolate Chip Cookie: INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED AND BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, MILKFAT, SOY LECITHIN, VANILLIN-AN ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, NATURAL FLAVOR), MARGARINE (PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, SALT, WHEY [FROM MILK], DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM BENZOATE AND CITRIC ACID [PRESERVATIVES], ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA-CAROTENE COLOR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE), SUGAR, EGGS, AND LESS THAN 2% OF MOLASSES, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, BAKING SODA, NATURAL VANILLA FLAVOR, SALT. ALLERGENS: CONTAINS WHEAT, SOY, EGGS AND MILK. MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANUTS OR TREE NUTS. **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK, EGG, TREE NUT, PEANUT.

Chocolate Chip Fudge Brownie: INGREDIENTS: ICING SUGAR, LIQUID WHOLE EGG, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, AMYLASE, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), DARK CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN), SUGAR, CANOLA OIL,

COCOA POWDER (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), WATER, SKIM MILK POWDER, MOLASSES, SALT, ARTIFICIAL VANILLA FLAVOR, BAKING POWDER (LEAVENING [SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM SULPHATE], CORN AND/OR WHEAT STARCH). ALLERGENS: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, SOY AND MILK. MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANUTS OR TREE NUTS. **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY, MILK, EGG, TREE NUT, PEANUT.

Zesty Barbecue: INGREDIENTS: WATER, SUGAR, TOMATO PASTE, APPLE CIDER VINEGAR, BROWN SUGAR, MOLASSES, CORN STARCH, SEA SALT, WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE (DISTILLED VINEGAR, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, WATER, SALT, CARAMEL COLOR, GARLIC POWDER, SUGAR, SPICES, TAMARIND, NATURAL FLAVOR), CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SPICES, CULTURED DEXTROSE, NATURAL HICKORY SMOKE FLAVOR, GARLIC POWDER, SOYBEAN OIL, GROUND PAPRIKA, GROUND CELERY SEED, ONION POWDER, CITRIC ACID, XANTHAN GUM, SOY SAUCE SOLIDS (NATURALLY FERMENTED WHEAT AND SOYBEANS, SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, CARAMEL COLOR), PALM OIL, TAMARIND, NATURAL FLAVOR. Contains Wheat and Soy **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY.

Honey Habanero: CORN SYRUP, HONEY, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, CORN CIDER VINEGAR, SUGAR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, ONIONS, BELL PEPPERS, HABANERO PEPPERS, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, SPICES, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, NATURAL FLAVOR.

Sweet Thai Chili Garlic: SUGAR, WATER, CHILI PASTE, GARLIC, VINEGAR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, FERMENTED WHEAT PROTEIN, CAYENNE PEPPER, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE. **Contains:** WHEAT.

Poultry Gravy - New (With Chicken): INGREDIENTS: WATER, POULTRY GRAVY MIX (MODIFIED CORN STRACH, MALTODEXTRIN, YEAST EXTRACT, SALT, WHEAT FLOUR, CHICKEN FAT, SUGAR, TURKEY BROTH, TURKEY POWDER, ONION POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS, SPICES, CARAMEL COLOR, XANTHAN GUM, TUMERIC, TOMATO POWDER, ANNATTO, SPICE EXTRACTIVES, GARLIC POWDER, NOT MORE THAN 2% SILICON DIOXIDE ADDED TO PREVENT CAKING), CHICKEN (SKINLESS CHICKEN UP TO 15% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SEASONING [SALT, SUGAR, CHICKEN STOCK, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS, AND MALTODEXTRIN] AND CARRAGEENAN AND SUGAR). ALLERGENS: CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY. **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY.

Beef Au Jus: INGREDIENTS: SALT, SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, WHEAT FLOUR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, BEEF STOCK, YEAST EXTRACT, BEEF FAT, CARAMEL COLOR, XANTHAN GUM, SILICON DIOXIDE, VEGETABLE OIL, SPICE, FLAVORS AND CITRIC ACID. CONTAINS WHEAT. MAY CONTAIN UP TO 50 PPM SULFITES **Contains:** WHEAT.

Beef Gravy (3oz): WATER, BEEF GRAVY CONCENTRATE (ROASTED BEEF AND CONCENTRATED BEEF STOCK, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, SAUTEED MUSHROOMS & ONIONS, WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, BEEF FAT, YEAST EXTRACT, MUSHROOM JUICE

CONCENTRATE, MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL FLAVORS, CORN OIL, POTATO STARCH, SOY SAUCE [WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT], SPICE, CITRIC ACID). **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY.

Poultry Gravy - New (With Chicken): INGREDIENTS: WATER, POULTRY GRAVY MIX (MODIFIED CORN STRACH, MALTODEXTRIN, YEAST EXTRACT, SALT, WHEAT FLOUR, CHICKEN FAT, SUGAR, TURKEY BROTH, TURKEY POWDER, ONION POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS, SPICES, CARAMEL COLOR, XANTHAN GUM, TUMERIC, TOMATO POWDER, ANNATTO, SPICE EXTRACTIVES, GARLIC POWDER, NOT MORE THAN 2% SILICON DIOXIDE ADDED TO PREVENT CAKING), CHICKEN (SKINLESS CHICKEN UP TO 15% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, SEASONING [SALT, SUGAR, CHICKEN STOCK, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS, AND MALTODEXTRIN] AND CARRAGEENAN AND SUGAR). ALLERGENS: CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY. **Contains:** WHEAT, SOY.